
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SEVEN HOUR PARK Last start Masters winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R9, M 1M 6M 5P M1/2M. Knowles 490464 19/0216

 2 FONTEZZA Last start Masters placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R9, M 2M 3Y 2M M1/2J. Chapman 477432 20/0294

 3 NANGAR JACK Weighted points score WPK, 20/02/2021, R8, M 6M 3M 2M M1/1N. Brown 476620 24/0257

 4 BRAEBY GOT BACK Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 2M M1/2J. Tweddle 478861 16/0246

 5 TYPHOON TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/09/2020, R9, C 5C 6P 4P M2/2/2A. Williams 490920 13/0145

 6 PERFECT EVEREST 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 1M M2/1/1G. Eslick 490605 8/0130

 7 MOUNT OXLEY Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 25/03/2021, R4, M 3M 4M 5M M3/1C. Micallef 469203 10/0149

 8 SEVENTEEN TWELVE Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 5P M3/2K. Coleman 490790 1/0141

 9 BUGATTI MONACH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 5M 5P 3P M3/2R. Thomas 486898 4/0101
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY MATE HOLDEN Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2V. Sultana 529668 5/4213

 2 SANDAVE DIAMOND Last start winner BUL, 26/01/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Marsden 532548 3/2239

 3 WAYNE BABY Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2G. Coles 523511 6/2215

 4 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/11/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 8P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1102

 5 DRUMS OF WAR 1 Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4108

 6 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R7, C 7C 3P 1P 5/3S. Easey 529711 3/1226

 7 MERCURY CALLING Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2019, R8, B 3P 2P 1P 5/4M. Hughes 498818 2/0222

 8 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0167

 9 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 4/3165

 10 TAMIKA Weighted points score NOW, 10/01/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 6P 5/3S. Clissold 533356 2/1156

 11 PERFECT EVEREST 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 1M 5/1G. Eslick 490605 8/6130

 12 MAD ABOUT YOU 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4V. Spiteri 532527 1/0117

 13 RICH DEVIL Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 2Y 5/4T. Craig 530526 1/0115

 14 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0113

 15 LAGOON SAMUEL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R7, Y 7Y 1P 5/4R. Webster 536506 1/096

 16 SHADY COMET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1M. Forner 498466 7/396

 17 TAKAHI MEL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3J. Bertinato 499236 2/178

 18 FULL OF MOJO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 8P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/269

 19 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SANDAVE DIAMOND Last start winner BUL, 26/01/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Marsden 532548 3/2239

 2 WAYNE BABY Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2G. Coles 523511 6/2215

 3 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/11/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 8P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1102

 4 DRUMS OF WAR 1 Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4108

 5 DESPICABLE USHER Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R7, C 7C 3P 1P 5/3S. Easey 529711 3/1226

 6 MERCURY CALLING Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2019, R8, B 3P 2P 1P 5/4M. Hughes 498818 2/0222

 7 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0167

 8 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 4/3165

 9 TAMIKA Weighted points score NOW, 10/01/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 6P 5/3S. Clissold 533356 2/1156

 10 PERFECT EVEREST 2 Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R10, M 5M 7P 1M 5/1G. Eslick 490605 8/6130

 11 MAD ABOUT YOU 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4V. Spiteri 532527 1/0117

 12 RICH DEVIL Weighted points score RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 2Y 5/4T. Craig 530526 1/0115

 13 CORLESS CRAZY Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0113

 14 LAGOON SAMUEL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R7, Y 7Y 1P 5/4R. Webster 536506 1/096

 15 SHADY COMET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1M. Forner 498466 7/396

 16 TAKAHI MEL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3J. Bertinato 499236 2/178

 17 FULL OF MOJO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 8P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/269

 18 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWEET CITY SAL Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 8P 4/1/2R. Holt 496711 8/6177

 2 PLUMB Dropping in grade RIC, 10/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 5C 4/1/2T. Watkins 494364 10/5193

 3 VENOM CARTEL Weighted points score TAR, 31/03/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 8C 4/1/1B. Van Deinsen 520939 9/5238

 4 MAC OLGA Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R8, P 4P (FEL)P 4P 4/1/2G. Eslick 528711 5/4162

 5 TYPHOON TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/09/2020, R9, C 5C 6P 4P 4/1/1A. Williams 490920 13/0145

 6 FAB TWO TIMES Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 5C 5/3C. Proctor 527735 2/1186

 7 GOOD ODDS CASH Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4T. Hurst 537878 1/0151

 8 MAXWELL HAMMER Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3M. Hughes 526838 2/1139

 9 POLISH PIEROGI Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4L. Rodgers 530493 1/076

 10 MY MATE JIM Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1V. Sultana 529670 7/3219

 11 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start placegetter BUL, 23/03/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 3P 5/2G. Micallef 531243 5/2180

 12 HENROW BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1N. Brown 489514 10/5123

 13 MISS BATMOBILE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/2J. Davis 532356 3/2123

 14 UDEYAN BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 532331 4/3117

 15 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/11/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 8P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1102

 16 NIXON BALE Last start Provincial winner GEL, 16/03/2021, R6 1P 3P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 528168 5/2147

 17 VELOCITY ELANA 2 Last start Country winner GBN, 27/03/2021, R3, Y 1Y 5/4K. Rees 530417 1/0151

 18 BODACIOUS STAR Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1J. Chapman 532708 4/3237

 19 ANOTHER BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4V. Spiteri 532528 2/0198

 20 ALEXANDER Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3S. Crompton 529793 2/1190

 21 MAXIMUM ZEAL Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 5P 5/3D. Sultana 533280 2/1186

 22 BELFAST EXPRESS Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3J. Davis 529662 5/1174

 23 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0167

 24 OPTIMUS DUSTY Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3N. Auld 497307 8/1138

 25 RUSTY BURNER 3 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0135

 26 PEBBLES CIAN Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2J. Chapman 499218 5/2129

 27 XELLA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 498450 6/4126

 28 KUDOS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 508622 7/1126

 29 MAD ABOUT YOU 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4V. Spiteri 532527 1/0117

 30 TAKAHI TOBY Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3J. Bertinato 499233 2/1114

 31 MOCK MOCK Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bell 522174 7/3114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SUCH A BUZZ Weighted points score WPK, 30/12/2020, R5, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4S. Lambley 521338 3/0111

 33 DRUMS OF WAR 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4108

 34 BUGATTI MONACH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 5M 5P 3P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3101

 35 SHADY COMET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1M. Forner 498466 7/396

 36 LAGOON SAMUEL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R7, Y 7Y 1P 5/4R. Webster 536506 1/096

 37 PEARL OF WISDOM Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4S. Evans 520461 1/096

 38 RUNWAY OSCAR Weighted points score BUL, 20/02/2021, R10, P 5P 2Y 6P 5/4C. Benjamin 487737 3/092

 39 TAKAHI MEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3J. Bertinato 499236 2/178

 40 ZIPPING FOREST 3 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4C. Benjamin 528609 1/073

 41 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 8P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/269

 42 KAMARA BALE Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Rhodes 499530 2/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FAB TWO TIMES Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 5C 5/3C. Proctor 527735 2/1186

 2 GOOD ODDS CASH Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4T. Hurst 537878 1/0151

 3 MAXWELL HAMMER Last start winner RIC, 28/03/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3M. Hughes 526838 2/1139

 4 POLISH PIEROGI Last start winner BUL, 30/03/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4L. Rodgers 530493 1/076

 5 MY MATE JIM Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1V. Sultana 529670 7/3219

 6 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start placegetter BUL, 23/03/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 3P 5/2G. Micallef 531243 5/2180

 7 MISS BATMOBILE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/2J. Davis 532356 3/2123

 8 HENROW BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1N. Brown 489514 10/5123

 9 UDEYAN BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 532331 4/3117

 10 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/11/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 8P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1102

 11 NIXON BALE Last start Provincial winner GEL, 16/03/2021, R6 1P 3P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 528168 5/2147

 12 VELOCITY ELANA 2 Last start Country winner GBN, 27/03/2021, R3, Y 1Y 5/4K. Rees 530417 1/0151

 13 BODACIOUS STAR Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1J. Chapman 532708 4/3237

 14 ANOTHER BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R7, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4V. Spiteri 532528 2/0198

 15 ALEXANDER Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R5, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3S. Crompton 529793 2/1190

 16 MAXIMUM ZEAL Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 5P 5/3D. Sultana 533280 2/1186

 17 BELFAST EXPRESS Weighted points score WPK, 24/03/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3J. Davis 529662 5/1174

 18 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0167

 19 OPTIMUS DUSTY Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3N. Auld 497307 8/1138

 20 RUSTY BURNER 3 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0135

 21 PEBBLES CIAN Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/2J. Chapman 499218 5/2129

 22 XELLA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 498450 6/4126

 23 KUDOS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 4P 5/3S. Rhodes 508622 7/1126

 24 MAD ABOUT YOU 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4V. Spiteri 532527 1/0117

 25 TAKAHI TOBY Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 4P 5/3J. Bertinato 499233 2/1114

 26 MOCK MOCK Weighted points score GAR, 19/03/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bell 522174 7/3114

 27 SUCH A BUZZ Weighted points score WPK, 30/12/2020, R5, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4S. Lambley 521338 3/0111

 28 DRUMS OF WAR 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4108

 29 BUGATTI MONACH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R9, M 5M 5P 3P 5/1R. Thomas 486898 4/3101

 30 SHADY COMET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/03/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1M. Forner 498466 7/396

 31 PEARL OF WISDOM Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4S. Evans 520461 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LAGOON SAMUEL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R7, Y 7Y 1P 5/4R. Webster 536506 1/096

 33 RUNWAY OSCAR Weighted points score BUL, 20/02/2021, R10, P 5P 2Y 6P 5/4C. Benjamin 487737 3/092

 34 TAKAHI MEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3J. Bertinato 499236 2/178

 35 ZIPPING FOREST 3 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4C. Benjamin 528609 1/073

 36 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 8P 6P 8P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/269

 37 KAMARA BALE Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Rhodes 499530 2/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROCK BURNER Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P 2P 2P M/1J. Brown 535807 0/0140

 2 HARLEY BALE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1W. Sugars 528688 0/0108

 3 LAGOON ALASKA 1 First start M/1R. Webster 536504 0/00

 4 COLLOQUIALLY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/03/2021, R2, P 4P M/1S. Evans 532605 0/058

 5 CLANDA'S JOKER 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 7P M/1M. Pease 531339 0/033

 6 ZIP TIE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 8P M/1J. Borg 534151 0/051

 7 OPTIMUS SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R5, P 5P 8P 8P M/1N. Auld 528224 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 4/5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INSANE FURY 2 Last start winner BUL, 23/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531244 5/4276

 2 PIKACHU WAVE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3V. Sultana 536899 5/1264

 3 FEVER FRENZY 2 Dropping in grade GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/1W. Sugars 495702 8/6134

 4 VERIDIS BALE Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 526885 6/0228

 5 TOPPER MCGARRETT Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 8P 5/2F. Harris 492360 6/3159

 6 RUSTY BURNER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0135

 7 STILTON FERGUS 3 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 FLIP THE SCRIPT Last start winner GBN, 26/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5/4R. Stojanov 536686 1/0140

 2 FIRE AT WILL Last start Provincial winner RIC, 31/03/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4J. Vassallo 530492 2/0207

 3 HEATER Last start Provincial winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 5/4A. Crouch 527599 1/0140

 4 TRICKY SHACOBY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/03/2021, R2, P 1P 3Y 4P 5/4D. Northey 495454 1/0104

 5 VELOCITY ELANA 1 Last start Country winner GBN, 27/03/2021, R3, Y 1Y 5/4K. Rees 530417 1/0151

 6 BIG JON Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 30/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 8P 5/4S. Lambley 520505 1/099

 7 ACHIRA TO EXCEL Weighted points score BUL, 30/03/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4A. Williams 500695 1/0183

 8 SAVOURY Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4S. Easey 523013 2/0135

 9 RUSTY BURNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4J. Brown 522262 2/0135

 10 RUSTY ZAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4L. Rodgers 530491 1/0130

 11 PLATINUM FLARE Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0114

 12 ZIPPING FOREST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4C. Benjamin 528609 1/073
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P MX 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUSTY ZAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4L. Rodgers 530491 1/0130

 2 STILTON FERGUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0104

 3 ZIPPING FOREST 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4C. Benjamin 528609 1/073
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P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 2 Last start winner BUL, 23/03/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 1P 2/1/2R. Marsden 529645 7/6273
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Tot Wins

 1 HARLEY BALE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1W. Sugars 528688 0/0108

 2 RUST PROOF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 12/01/2021, R1, P 4P 3P M/1G. Tyrpenou 532685 0/092

 3 LAGOON ALASKA 2 First start M/1R. Webster 536504 0/00

 4 CLANDA'S JOKER 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 7P M/1M. Pease 531339 0/033

 5 OPTIMUS SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R5, P 5P 8P 8P M/1N. Auld 528224 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 1 Last start winner BUL, 23/03/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 1P 2/1/2R. Marsden 529645 7/6273
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 1 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMAN REMISS Weighted points score WPK, 27/03/2021, R11, C 6C 1C 1P 1/2M. Wilcox 522011 17/9332
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALL STAR PUNK 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R5, P 8P 4C 6C 3/1/1J. Coyle 522892 9/7175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLEETFOOT PUNK 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 4P M/1J. Coyle 535644 0/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALL STAR PUNK 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R5, P 8P 4C 6C 3/1/1J. Coyle 522892 9/7175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INSANE FURY 1 Last start winner BUL, 23/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531244 5/4276
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FEVER FRENZY 1 Dropping in grade GOS, 29/03/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/1W. Sugars 495702 8/6134

 2 STILTON FERGUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLEETFOOT PUNK 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 30/03/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 4P M/1J. Coyle 535644 0/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 06 April 2021

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAJESTIC BEAUTY Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 7C 5/4J. Brown 508480 4/0163
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